





## 2025 Supporter Form

LifeSmarts is a national educational program sponsored annually in the State of Hawaii by the Department of Commerce & Consumer Affairs, Business Registration and Insurance Divisions, in partnership with the Hawaii Credit Union League.

	YES! I Would Like to Support Hawaii LifeSmarts.
ر	(Please indicate your support level below)

#### **TEAM PRIZES OTHER PRIZES** We will recognize your company during the awards Coach's Award (4 items, each valued at \$150+. ceremony and a representative from your company can Limited to 3 sponsors.) attend to present your team prize(s) to the winners. See Prizes will be awarded to the coaches who participate RSVP below. Suggested donations include gift cards, in the State Competition. Prizes can be of the same devices, individual scholarships, etc. value, or tiered for 1st, 2nd, 3rd, and 4th place. **Student Assessment Prizes** Champions (5 items, each valued at \$100. Limited to 2 sponsors.) (6 items, each valued at \$500+. Limited to 1 sponsor.) Individual Assessment Prizes will be given to the students who achieve the highest score in each of Second Place (6 items, each valued at \$200+. Limited to 1 sponsor.) the LifeSmarts topic areas: Personal Finance, Health & Safety, the Environment, Technology, and Third Place Consumer Rights & Responsibilities. (6 items, each valued at \$100+. Limited to 1 sponsor.) "School Bag" (75 promotional items) Donations provided under this category will be given to all Fourth Place (6 items, each valued at \$75+. Limited to 1 sponsor.) participants and volunteers and may include items such as tumblers, piggy banks, sports bags, coolers, All Teams (25 items, each item valued at \$20+) bags, t-shirts, calculators, etc. Contact Name: Email: Contact Phone Number: Company Name (as you would like it to appear in media releases): Address: Prize donation item(s):

YES! We are interested in attending the in-person Hawaii State Competition on Friday, February 21, 2025, at

For more information, contact:

the Neal Blaisdell Center (NBC). Please send me more information.

**Brent Ramiscal, Asst. Coordinator** Phone: (808) 587-7400

Email: bramisca@dcca.hawaii.gov Website: LifeSmartsHawaii.com

#### **DEADLINE:**

Prize Donations are due by Friday, Jan. 10, 2025. Mahalo for your support!

# MAHALO to our Community Supporters!

We are grateful for the generous contribution and dedication of our supporters for making the Hawai'i LifeSmarts State Competition a valuable experience for our students. We give a BIG **MAHALO** to our community supporters and hope to see you next year!

### 2024 HAWAI'I STATE COMPETITION COMMUNITY SUPPORTERS:

- Aloha Pacific Federal Credit Union
- Better Business Bureau
- Big Island Federal Credit Union
- Cisco
- Coastal Construction Co., Inc.
- Department of the Attorney General, Crime Prevention and Justice Assistance Division, Community and Crime Prevention Branch
- Department of Commerce & Consumer Affairs Business Registration and Insurance Divisions
- Farmers Hawai'i
- Hawai'i Community Federal Credit Union
- · Hawai'i Credit Union League
- · Hawai'i Dental Service
- Hawai'i Government Employees Association (HGEA)
- Hawai'i Information Service
- Hawai'i State Federal Credit Union
- HMSA
- HMSA Employees Federal Credit Union
- Honolulu Fire Department Federal Credit Union
- Island Energy Services (Texaco)
- Kaiser Permanente
- Kualoa Ranch Hawaii Inc.
- Outrigger Hotels
- Pearl Hawai'i Federal Credit Union
- Schofield Federal Credit Union
- University of Hawai'i at Mānoa Shidler College of Business, Pacific Asian Center for Entrepreneurship (PACE)



For more information about being a Community Supporter, contact Brent Ramiscal at

(808) 587-7400 or email: bramisca@dcca.hawaii.gov